5-13 Caron St. (lot #16)

·	. `-,	,	,		[]
	4)	CERTIFICATE OF AP	PROVAL	•	ļ
	1	FOR MITERICAL PLUM	mia ,		/ / /
July 2 . Will	N,		THE TOWN/CITY (, Sout	الأخيطية
		DATE	ISSUED	Nº 3	2714 IC
TOWNICITY COOL	LPINULES	23 81	14/79	Cârdică la d	App. Humber
(v((/) 5 11 A	4	Bloath	ZAL ASS.	12 Owner	
Name Last Na	1 200 1612	اختمد ديه أشلب أنسأ	F.I. M.I. 2) formatte	
	Cata	17: 1	Cod		Housing Dealer Housing Mechanic .
Owner Carlo	Committee	Sk	Subdivision	'	
Andress 51.A.	ot Number (Location where	Street, Road Name plumbing was done and insp			
	. 4-		ABOVE CERTI	FICATE OF APPRO	YAL
形。 ふ たTHE DIT 名 は そ NUMBE	A HAS BEEN TESTED	STALLED PURSUANT TO IN MY PRESENCE, FOU	ND TO BE FREE FR	om Leaks, and ' Bregulations,	mas
INSTAL	LED IN COMPLIANCE V	IN MY PREBENCE, FOU WITH THE MUNICIPAL AP	7	- · ••	•
10 957.2m	SERVENT IN	. <u>.</u>	مانية المراجعة المرا المراجعة المراجعة ا	1	1
Market Services	WN'S COPY	Bignature of Lift.		Jun	
20	Mary north	Date Inspected -	11/19/5/	ment of Human Sen	does.
		₹ ORIGINAL—T	Shitala	n of Health ering, Augusta, Mai	1
	gina.		Engine	etting' yourself was	
14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14.	7 7		T FOR THE TOWN/CIT	100 / 100 /	and
	INTERNA L'A Hambar	LE PLUMBING PERM	INSTALLERS		33744 IP
Town/City Code	قادا ا	[1817A DG	I I S Y	⊉ №	PERMIT NUMBER
S	,	Month Day 198	जन । ।		nced Macler Plumber
of Where 5 1	CARLO	PROBE NAME	Subdivision	// (Coop 4 Em	pioyees of Public Uteries (
多数数 <u>人工工程</u>		THE TOTAL	1 Clarest	07/2 (m	nutectured Housing Mech
Ourse ME	TelVIII R	·	Marting Address -	Zip Code	Modell' Home
7 (1/27) 1/3 (1)	2. Addition 4. Remo	Son S. Repl deling & Addition S. Hoo	lacement of Hot Water Hee N-up of Mobile Home		The same of the same of the same
Construction	Contract Contract	soile Home S. Commerc		M Allo	THE STATE OF THE S
To Serie	(Ari-Fam(Res)	dular Home 6. School	1-4	7	Unada Elen
E CONTROL	Sink(s) Tollet		(Levatorieta)	2] Shower(s)	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Ciothes	Hot Water(s)	Picor Draints)	Hook Up(i)	
Hook Ups			LLOF TELE	Factorial Control	الألق الراحا
This "Internal Plumb commenced; at the	sing Permit is invent it work to a shift or months of months of months of months of months of months or mo	مستناس والمنات المتاهم	\$2.00 each	TO THOOK UP	**************************************
Hammon, Utan Ca			onup 81.50 each	l, l' + , = +f-44 F 64 '	
Marion Carlos			a		
	TOWN'S COPY	Heck-Uck	Sector (Tark, or Tarkins	2)	
The sea treatment (TOWN'S COPY	NOTE: Hotente	Header (Tark, or Tarkies	100 mg/m	Palse Fee Creck Box
	TOWN'S COPY	HOTE: Hotels to a Fat	Heater (Tent., or Tention		Double Fee Creck Boy
	TOWN'S COPY	HOTE: Hotels to a Fat	Heater (Tork, or Tarkter until 1		Palse Fee Creck Box

į



APPLICATION: FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with th	e laws of
Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following specification	ns: ,
TOCATION OF WORK A 5-11 Caron Street	, }
OWNER'S NAME: A Rocca Corporation ADDRESS: 5 Moulton Street	ı
Fred Dixon	FEES
	3
Receptacles Switches Plugmold ft. TOTAL 31-60 3150000	5.00
OUTLETS: Receptacles Switches Plugmold ft. TOTAL31_60	40-
Incandescent Flourescent (not strip) TOTAL	+
Strip Flourescent ft	-
SERVICES: Overhead	3.00
METERS: (number of) 1	<u>.50</u>
MOTORS: (number of)	
Fractional	
1 HP or over	
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:	
Oil or Gas (number of units)	4.00
Electric (number of rooms) 4	4.00
COMMEDIAL OD INDISTRIAL HEATING	
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)	
Oil or Gas (by separate units)	
	'
APPLIANCES: (number of)	
Ranges Water Heaters X	
Cook Tops Disposals	
Wall Ovens Dishwashers	
Dryers Compactors	
Fans Others (denote) TOTAL Clothes	.50
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)	1.00
Branch Panels 1	
	
Air Conditioners Central Unit	
Separate Units (windows)	
In Ground	
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential	
over 30 amps	
Circus, Fairs, etc.	
Circus, Fairs, etc	
Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire	
Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Emergency Lights, battery	
Over 30 amps	
Circus, Fairs, etc	
Circus, Fairs, etc	
Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators INSTALLATION FEE DUE: FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)	
Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators INSTALLATION FEE DUE: FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)	18.00
Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators INSTALLATION FEE DUE: FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b) TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:	
Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators INSTALLATION FEE DUE: FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b) TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:	
Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators INSTALLATION FEE DUE: FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b) TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: INSPECTION: Will be ready on, 19; or Will Call	
Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators INSTALLATION FEE DUE: FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b) TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: INSPECTION: Will be ready on CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Mancini E_sectric	
Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators INSTALLATION FEE DUE: FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b) TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: INSPECTION: Will be ready on Will be ready on CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Mancini Ejectric	
Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators INSTALLATION FEE DUE: FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b) TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: INSPECTION: Will be ready on CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Mancini E sectric ADDRESS: 179 Sheridan St.	18.00

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

August 24, 1979

Rodca Group Development Limited 5 Moulton % rest Portland, Maine

Re: 5-11 Caron Street

Dear Sir:

Your Building Permit application to construct a single family dwelling, at the above address, is hereby granted subject to the following:

- (1) A certificate of design for the trussed roof system must be submitted before issuance of a certificate of occupancy.
- (2) This office should inspect the structure for compliance with all local codes before issuance of a certificate of occupancy.

If I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to call this office, City Hall, Building Inspection, Room 113, 775-5451, Ext. 234 or 235.

Very truly yours,

Walter W. Hilton Chief of Building Inspections

WWH/I

August 24, 1979

Rocca Group Development Limited 5 Moulton Street Portland, Maine

Re: 5-11 Caron Street

Dear Sir:

Your Building Permit application to construct a single family dwelling, at the above address, is hereby <u>granted</u> subject to the following:

- A certificate of design for the trussed roof system must be submitted before issuance of a certificate of occupancy.
- (2) This office should inspect the structure for compliance with all local codes before issuance of a certificate of occupancy.

If I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to call this office, City Hall, Building Inspection, Room 113, 775-5451, Ext. 234 or 235.

Vory truly yours,

Walter W. Hilton Chief of Building Inspections

WWH/r



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

0002721°

	ZONING LOCATION PORTLAND, MAINE,7-20	-79 CITY of PORTLAND
	To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repar, demolish, move of ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the I Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted tions: LOCATION5-11. Caron. Street	Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and dherewith and the following specifica-
	 Owner's name and address . Rocca Group Development Limited Lesser's name and address Contractor's name and address Rocca Const. U. S. Limited - 5 Architect Specifications	St. Telephone .775-3161. Telephone Moultonrechone .same
	Proposed use of building	No. families
	Mate ial No. stories Heat Style of roof Other buildings on same lot	Roofing
	Estimated contractural cost \$.49,000	Fee \$ 221.50 founda15.00 Credi
	FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr	founda15.00 Credi TON tion 206.50
	Dwelling Ext. 234 To construct 26'x5 Garage family with	0' split level, single no garage as per plans plans.
	Masonry Bldg	Stamp of Special Conditions
	rations	
	aolitions	
	Other	
	NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcon	tractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
	cal and mechanicals. PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUID TO 1852 2 3 3	4.5
	Other:	*******
	DETAIL; OF NEW WORK yes Is any clumbing involved in this work? Is any cleatrical work in	yes
	Is connection to be made to public sewer?	for sewage?
	Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? Height average grade to top of plate 12.ft. Height average grade to hig Size, front 50. depth 25. No. stories 1 solid or filled land? Material of foundation conctete Thickness, top 10 on bottom Kind of roof pitch. Rise per foot 5/12. Roof covering apply	hest point of roof 15. ft
	No of chimneysiteplace. Material of chimneys brick of lining tile K Framing Lumber—Kind hemlock Dressed or full size?	ind of heat elec fuel
	Size Girder Columns under girders Size	Max. on centers
	Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor	
	Joists and rafters: 1st floor	, roof
,	Maximum span: 1st floor12½, 2nd	, roof,
	IF A GARAGE	neight
	No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated number con	nmercial cars to be accommodated
	Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored	in the proposed building?
		SCELLANEOUS
	BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER Will work require disture ZONING:	bing of any tree on a public street? no
	BUILDING CODE: Will there be in charge	of the above work a person competent
2	Fire Dept.: to see that the State an Health Dept.: are observed?	d City requirements pertaining thereto
í.	Others:	
	Signature of Applicant	Phone # same
	Type Name of above the Group Dev. Lim	ited 1x3 2 3 4
	Other .	
	FIELD INSPECTOR COPY and Add	ress

NOTES Date of permit 8-24-79 delate of them to de date after t • ii · $z_{\mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{t}},\mathbf{u}^{-1},\mathbf{u}^{-1}}$



EÚ

APPLICATION	N FOR PERMIT	PERMIT ISSUEL
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP B.G.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION		1
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION	00045	I NUN TO 1" 3
ZONING LOCATION A- PORTI	AND, MAINE, June 13, 19	2011 of PORTLAND
to the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPLCTION SER	VICES, PORTLAND, MAINE	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alto	er, repair, demolish, move or install the to	llowing building steur
the, equipment of change use in accordance with the Laws i	of the State of Maine, the Portland B 🔿 🤈	4 Dath Direction of the control of t
Zoming Oramance of the City of Portland with plans and spe	cifications, if any, submitted herewith and	the following specifica-
3-11		
LOCATION Lots. 9xx3. Caron. Street.	Fire Di	strict #1 □, #2 □
TO CAME A MAIN AND ADDRESS . LANCES . CEDITO DEVE	IODMONT Limited	. 775 3171
2. Lessee's name and adddress	Tele	phone
3. Contractor's name and address Rogea . Constr. 4. Architect	U.S. Limited. ~ . 5. Moultoffeld	Phone same
4. Architect	cincations Plans	No. of sheets
use	No.	families
rial No. stories Heat	Style of roof	tamilies
f outlongs on same for		ng
E. finated contractural cost \$	T	cc \$1500
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr.	CENERAL DESCRIPTION	ee 4L34.00
This application is for. @ 775-5451	GENERAL DESCRIPTION	
Dweiling Ext. 234		
Garage	To construct 26 x 50 four	dation only
Masonry Bldg	for single family dwelling	ig.
Metal Bldg	Stamp of St	pecial Conditions
Alterations	State of St	Actai Conditions
Demolitions		
	ederick Dixon	
Other foundation. only		
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by cal and mechanicals,	the installers and subcontractors of heati	ng, plumbing, electri-
to and meericanems.		
PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED		
_	Other:	
DETAILS OF	F NEW WORK	
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involved in this wo	rk?
as connection to be made to public sewer?	If not, what is proposed for cowners?	
Has septic tank notice been sent?	Form notice sent?	
Height average grade to top of plate	ight average grade to highest point of roof	
Material of toundation	ton better	or rock?
Kind of roof Rise per foot	Roof covering	************
and the state of t	Of lining Vind of Land	
The state of the state of the state?	Corner posts	Citt.
Columns under girders	Siza Man	
Country and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C.	Bridging in every floor and flat roof sna	n over 8 feet
2000 and raiters. 1st noor	i 3rd	roof
ist noor, 2nc	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · . 3rd · · · · · · · · ·	ronf
151 1001	f 1 1 nd	
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?	heig	sht?
IF A G	ARACE	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accomm	odated number commercial cars to be	accommodated
and the repairing of done other than ininor repairs	to cars habitually stored in the proposed be	uilding?
DATE	MISCELLANEOUS	
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER	Will work require disturbing of any tree of	n a public street?
DITTI DUIC CODE		
BUILDING CODE:	Will there be in charge of the above work	a person competent
Houlth Dont	to see that the State and City requiremen	ts pertaining thereto
Others:	are vioserved?	
	LA MIS All	
Signature of Applicantages (1)		#same
Type Name of above	Rocca Construction ' -	7 2 7 2 7 4 7
	Limited Other	רו ס (אַאַל בו
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY	and Address	******

-

and Address

NOTES

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 941176 Location of Construction: Gertrude Foley 11 Caron St BusinessName: Leasee/Buyer's Name: Owner Address: TERMIT ISSUED Phone: Apt #6 Address: Contractor Name: 197 New Gorham Rd WESTBYOOK, ME COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE Jim LaRose OCT 27 1994 Proposed Use: \$ 45.00 5,000. Past Use: INSPECTION: FIRE DEPT.

Approved Use Group: 4 3 Type: 5/3 1-fam □ Denied 1-fam Boca 93 Signature: Hoffe. w/garage Signature: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (H)D.) Proposed Project Description: Approved Action: Approved with Conditions: ☐ Shoreland ☐ Wetland Denied Construct garage as per plans ☐ Flood Zone Subdivision Date: ☐ Site Plan maj☐ minor ☐ mm ☐ Signature: Date Applied For: Zoning Appeal Permit Taken By: 25 Oct 94 Mary Gresik ☐ Variance This permit application doesn't preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. ☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use Building permits do not include plumbing, septir or electrical work. □ Interpretation Building permits are void it work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-□ Approved □ Denied tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work... Historic Preservation ☐ Not in District or Landmark PERMIT ISSUED Does Not Require Review WITH REQUIREMENTS ☐ Requires Review Action: ☐ Appoved ☐ Approved with Conditions I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been CERTIFICATION □ Denied authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit PHONE: SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT) Jim LaRose CEO DISTRICT PHONE: RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector ng Jordan

.

The state of the s

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 Owner: Location of Construction Gertrude Foloy BusinessName: Leasec/Buyer's Name: Owner Address: PERWIT ISSUED Phone: Apt \$6 Address: Contractor Name: 854-2762 PERMIT FEE: 04092 WEstbrook, ME 197 New Corban Ed COST OF WORK: OCT 27 1994 Proposed Use: Past Use \$ 45.60 EXITES. 5,000. INSPECTION: FIRE DEPT.

Approved Use Group A 3 Type 5 B GHYGE PORTLAND 1-125 l-fra □ Denied 30C 4 93 w/garas# Signature PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (124 D.) Proposed Project Description: Special Zone or Reviews Action: Approved ☐ Shoreland Approved with Conditions: Construct garage sef per plans ☐ Wetland Denied ☐ Flood Zone □ Subdivision Date: |Signature: ☐ Site Plan maj ☐ minor ☐ mm ☐ Date Applied For: Permit Taken By: 25 Oct 94 Zoning Appeal Mary Gresik □ Variance This permit application doesn't preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. □ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. ☐ Interpretation Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-☐ Approved tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. □ Den:ed **Historic Preservation** □ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review PERMIT ISSUED TH REQUIREMENTS □ Requires Review Action: DevoqqA □ CERTIFICATION ☐ Approved with Conditions I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable bour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit PHONE: PHONE: CEO DISTRICT RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Cenary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector

1000000

COMMENTS		
11-8-94 - No Notification - stab 11-15-94 - Frank Insp. OK 11-28-94 - Find OK per plans	irall partial up	
	Inspection Record Type Foundation: Slep CK Framing: OK Plumbing: Final: OK - Close Other:	Date 11-8-94 11-14-94 11-28-94

A Transport

<u> </u>	PERMIT REPORT
DATE: 26/007/94 Address	11- Caron ST
REASON FOR PERMIT: To Con	estruct a 22/24 private
garagi	BLDG. OWNER: G. Fo Ley
CONTRACTION: Vin da Rose	· /
** XIX	DENTED:

CONDITION OF APPROVAL OR DENIAL:

Wast.

ीर प्रतिकार और है

- 1. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from Public Marks and Inspection Service must be obtained. (a 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection).
- 2. Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing.
 - 3. It is strongly recommended that a register land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed.
 - 4. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hr., including fire doors with selfclosers.
 - 5. Each apartment shall have access to (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable on its exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units.
 - 6. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with one (1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. Sprinkler piping serving not more than six sprinklers may be connected to a domestic water supply system having a capacity sufficient to provide 0.15 gallons per minute, per square fest of floor throughout the entire area. An indication shut-off valve shall be installed in an accessible locations between the sprinkler and the connection to the domestic water supply. Minimum pipe size shall be 3/4 inch copper or 1 inch steel. Maximum coverage area of a residential sprinkler is 144 sq. ft. per sprinkler.
 - 7. Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groupc R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside opening without the use of special knowledge or separated tools. Where windows are provided as a means of egress or rescue, they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping room must have minimum net clear opening height dimension shall be 24 inches (610 mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508 mm) and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq.ft.
 - 8. This permit does not preclude the applicant from obtaining any license needed from the City Clerk's office.

- 9. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the building code 919.3.2 (BCCA National Building Code 1993), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
 - 1. In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms;

In all bedrooms;

- 3. In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements.
- 10. Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of 1/2 inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 section 407.0 of the BOCA/1993)
- 11. Guardrails & Handrails A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Group 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I1, I-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open quards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect.
- 12. All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance. with Chapter 10, section & subsections 1023. & 1024.0 of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1993)
- 13. Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 9" tread and 8-1/4 maximum rise.
- 14. Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6".
- 15. The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches.
- 16. All construction and demolition debris must be disposed at the City's authorized. reclamation site. The fee rate is attached. Proof of such disposal must be furnished. to the office of Inspection Services before final Certificate of Occupancy is issued or demolition permit is granted.
- 17. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- 18. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act, Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans of the facility meet the standards of construction required by this, section. Prior to compencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.

Samuel Hoffses Chief of Inspections

/dmm 01/14/94(redo w/additions)

22 X 24 Garage

14. 11 Caton

2X4 studded sable 2" 1 8" 10 tets 1/2" TOX with As that rooting 11" x 12" Heogetz T 1-11; ← Siding 2×8 P.T. -Rein 4" Conc. 10" concrete around pririmeter

Floating slab

dola to

1 # Hw 1e bar

